A.P.N.:

003-143-01

File No:

13896-2670193 (TV)

R.P.T.T.:

LV NV 89131

\$312.00

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2023-166333

\$349.00

RPTT:\$312.00 Rec:\$37.00 **12/07/2023 12:07 PM** 

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPRISE 2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Sean Craig 6917 Jeanette St

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carl W. East, Trustee of the Carl W. East Trust, dated August 3, 2022, as to a Fifty Percent (50%) interest and Danette Sue Stafford, Trustee of the Danni Stafford Trust, dated August 3, 2022, as to a Fifty Percent (50%) interest

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Sean Craig, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ALL OF LOTS NUMBERED NINETEEN (19) AND TWENTY (20) IN BLOCK "A" OF THE WEST END ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CALIENTE, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCK ARE DELINEATED ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, NOW ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID LINCOLN COUNTY.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

The Carl W. East Trust dated 8/3/2022	\ \	
Pal 20	\ \	
	. \ \	į.
Carl W East, Trustee		\
		\
The Danni Stafford Trust dated 8/3/2022		1
Jante Die Staff.	ra	h.,
Danette Sue Stafford, Trustee		1
		7
STATE OF <b>NEVADA</b>		
COUNTY OF CLARK	SS.	
COUNTY OF CLARK )		
This instrument was acknowledged before	eme on December 6, 2023  Ethe Carl W East Trust Dane of the Danni Stafford Trust	by
Carl W. East, Trustee o	Ethe Carl W East Trust Dane	++
Sue Stafford, Trustee o	of the Danni Stafford Trust	
Way Tooks and	7 LYDIA HENLEY	
Miller	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Notary Public	STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 11-28-26	
(My commission expires: (1.28-20)	Certificate No: 15-3019-1	
This Notany Asknowledgement is attached	Lta that cortain Crant Bargain Sala Dood under Escro	33.67

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow No. 13896-2670193.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number(s)</li> </ol>					
a)	003-143-01					
b)				\ \		
c). d)				\ \		
u,				\ \		
2.	Type of Property					
a)	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE		
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book P	age:		
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:			
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:			
i)	Other					
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$80,000.00			
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$)					
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$80,000.00			
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$312.00			
4.	If Exemption Claim	ed:	\ / /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Section	ı.	·		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:	\			
			<del></del>			
5.		ntage being transferred: _	100_%	NDC		
375	ne undersigned dec 375.11 ne undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, u .0, that the information p	nger penalty of perjur provided is correct to	y, pursuant to NRS The best of their		
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by doc	umentation if called up	oon to substantiate		
the	information provided med exemption or oth	herein. Furthermoré, the ner determination of additi	parties agree that d	isallowance of any		
10%	% of the tax due plus in	nterest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.	230, the Buyer and		
		severally liable for any addi		J		
Sigi	nature: /il 18		, , , <del></del>	itran M		
Sigi	nature:		Capacity:			
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) (REQUIF	INFORMATION RED)	BUYER (GRANTEE (REQUI			
	Carl W. East	, Trustee of the Carl	(11202	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		st, dated August 3,				
	interest and	a Fifty Percent (50%) Danette Sue Stafford,				
	Trustee of th	ne Danni Stafford		•		
	Trust, dated to a	August 3, 2022, as				
Prir		(50%) interest	Print Name: Sean Cr	aig		
Add		nge breve	Address: <u>V9</u>	Jeanette S		
City	$\sim \overline{W}$	TLn	City:	Jan 10		
Sta		Zip: 89119	State: NV	Zip: 89131		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Name of the local division in the last of		Title Insurance	ET N. J. 40005 05	70102 TV / TV /		
	t Name: Company		File Number: <u>13896-26</u>	0/0193 IV/ IV		
	lress <u>10000 W Charle</u> v: Las Vegas		State: NV	Zip: 89135		
City		DECORD THIS FORM MAY				